March 29, 2011

🚺 INTELSAT.

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. Washington, D.C. 20554

Re: Supplemental Information Regarding Intelsat License LLC Application for Special Temporary Authority for Intelsat 709 (Call sign S2396), File No. SAT-STA-20110325-00061 and Intelsat License LLC Application for Special Temporary Authority for Intelsat 702 (Call sign S2388), File No. SAT-STA-20110307-00051

Dear Ms. Dortch:

Intelsat License LLC ("Intelsat") hereby provides the following supplemental information relating to Intelsat's above referenced requests for Special Temporary Authority to (1) continue operating Intelsat 709 (call sign S2396) at 54.85° E.L. pursuant to the ITU filings of the Indian Administration beyond March 31, 2011, and (2) drift Intelsat 702 to, and begin operating the satellite at, 54.85° E.L. pursuant to the ITU filings of the Indian Administration. Specifically, Intelsat attaches hereto an extension of its agreement with the Indian Administration, which authorizes Intelsat to operate a satellite at 54.85° E.L. through June 30, 2011.¹

¹ The agreement between Intelsat and the Indian Space Research Organization, Department of Space, Government of India, was originally filed under a request for confidential treatment in 2004. *See Further Amendment to Application of Intelsat LLC to Modify Authorization for Intelsat 702*, File No. SAT-AMD-20031118-00331.

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch March 29, 2011 Page 2

Please direct any questions about this supplement to the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

(120

Susan H. Crandall Assistant General Counsel Intelsat Corporation

Attachment

cc:

Robert Nelson (with attachment) Karl Kensinger (with attachment) Kathyrn Medley (with attachment) Stephen Duall (with attachment) Amendment 6 (dated 26 March 2011) to the Agreement (dated 6th March 2004) and its Amendments between Department of Space, Government of India and INTELSAT LLC regarding placement of an INTELSAT satellite at 54.85 degrees East

a. Replace 'Term' Paragraph 1 by the following:

'TERM'

- 1. The agreement shall be valid until 30 June 2011 unless terminated for default or in accordance with this section.
- b. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

DOS

N. Neilakanta

Authorised Signature (N.Neelakantan) Director, SCNP, ISRO HQ

Date: 26Th March 2011

INTELSAT LLC

Authorised Signature

Flavien Bachabi Deputy Chairman

28th March 2011 Date: